of Nevada from which one or more sales representatives transact business in accordance with NRS 

90.360(2) and NAC 90.392. 

3. Respondent shall pay the Nevada Secretary of State, on or before this Order is 

executed, a civil penalty in the amount of Twelve Thousand Dollars and No Cents ($12,000.00). 

4. In addition, Respondent shall pay the Nevada Secretary of State, on or before this 

Order is executed, the fee for the Division's inspection of Respondent's records performed pursuant 

to NRS 90.410 in the amount of One Thousand Dollars and No Cents ($1,000.00).